

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **BACOLOD CITY DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE**

Bacolod City, Negros Occidental



NOTICE OF ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT

Notice is hereby given that this Office will conduct Small Value Procurement as an alternative mode of procurement in accordance with Section 53.9 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA 9184. Suppliers of known qualification and of good standing are hereby requested to submit their bid prices in a standard form of "Request for Ouotation" on the project:

Purchase Request No.:

2024-11-0103

Name of Project:

Supply of Hand Push Road Marking Machine and its shoe applicator for the repainting of faded marking of Roads and

Bridges, DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering Office.

Descriptions:

1set Hand Push Road Marking Machine: Dimension: L: 1200mm x W: 800mm x H: 1000mm Weight: 120Kg Capadity of glass bead box: 10Kg Capacity of material tank: 105Kg and

two (2) other items.

Approved Budget for the Contract: P 386,108.91

Delivery Period:

Thirty (30) Working Days.

X-X-X-X-X

Deadline for submission of quotation is on December 9, 2024 at exactly 2:01 p.rh. at the BAC office, DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering Office.

For other particulars/regarding this procurement, please coordinate with the BAC of this Office. The contract will be awarded to the firm who submitted a price quotation found to be most advantageous to the government.

Approved:

BAC Chairperson

Noted:

District Engineer

Date of advertisement: November 30 - December 6, 2024 PhilGEPS and DPWH website

> @ Website: www.dpwh.gov.ph (Tel. No(s).: (032) 436 2069





Name of Procuring Entity:

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

BACOLOD CITY

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE VI

Zardonyx Street, Brgy. Taculing, Bacolod City

Date:

Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2024-11-0 .03

November 29, 2024

DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering Office

Revised on :					Date: November 29, 2024					
Standard Form/Title : REQUEST FOR QUOTATION				Office/End-User : MAINTEN			NANC	E SECTION		
COM	PANY NAME :									
	ADDRESS :				- 1					
TEL. NO./FAX NO. : TIN:										
Please quote	your lowest price o	on the Item(s) listed below subject to the Terms 8	& Conditio	ns state	d below and su	bmit your quo	tation d	uly signed by		
*		an 2:01 P.M. of December 9, 2024 in the return e	envelope a	attached	herewith, to t	ne BAC Secreta	ariat, Di	WH - Bacolod		
City District E	Engineering Office.									
TERMS and CONDITIONS: 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 2. Delivery period must be within thirty (30) Working days upon receipt of the approved fur Purchase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RAS imposed for non-delivery without valid reason. 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials, one (1) Equipment; three (3) years for IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. 5. G-EPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI/Tax Clearance/Omnibus Sworn State ABC Amount of P50,000.00 and above shall be attached upon submission of the quotation 6. Bidders shall submit original brochures of the product. 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered. 8. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is P 386,108.91				Chief, Construction Section BAC Chairperson						
Item No.	T	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UN	IT UN	IT PRICE		OTAL PRICE		
1	Hand Push F	Road Marking Machine	1	se	t	200				
	Weight: 120Kg Capacity of gla Capacity of ma Coating Thickn Bead Dispensir clutch is used	1200mm x W: 800mm x H: 1000mm ss bead box: 10Kg terial tank: 105Kg ess: 1.2-4.0mm ng Method: A gear driven automatic to trim the bead dispensing rate erature: 170-220°C								
			1				Р			
Total Bid A	Amount In Words:			- 10 - 7,10		-				
PURPOSE: Brand and Delivery F	Supply of H faded mark Model : Period : er having careful	and Push Road Marking Machine ing of Roads and Bridges, DPWH Page 1	of 2 Warra Price V	nty /alidity	ty District : : : ote you on th	Engineeri	orices	ote		
	ditions specified l		are left	υιαπκ, i		ame/Signatu				
l	BAC-Secretaria			riffican	ame/signatui	. c, Date				
	Tel. No. (034)7 (034)		-	dress						
Note	* Please specify	brand name otherwise, bids will not be	accepted	i.						



Name of Procuring Entity:

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

BACOLOD CITY

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE VI

Zardonyx Street, Brgy. Taculing, Bacolod City

DPWH - Bacolod City District Engineering Office

Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2024-11-0103

Revised on :					Date: November 29, 2024					
Standard Fo	rm/Title :	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	J	Office/End-User: MAINTENANCE SECTION						
сомі	PANY NAME :				X					
	ADDRESS :				And a contract of					
TEL. NO./FAX NO. : TIN: Please quote your lowest price on the Item(s) listed below subject to the Terms & Conditions stated below and submit your quotation										
Please quote	your lowest price on	the Item(s) listed below subject to the Term	s & Conditio	ns stated be	elow and submit your quo	tation duly signed by				
		n 2:01 P.M. of December 9, 2024 in the retur	n envelope a	attached he	ewith, to the BAC Secreta	riat, DPWH - Bacolod				
City District E	ngineering Office.									
1. All entries 2. Delivery p Purchase Ore imposed for 3. Warranty Equipment;	der (P.O.) Administrativ non-delivery without vo shall be for a minimun three (3) years for IT Eq	irty (30) Working days upon receipt of the approve e penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-	RA 9184 shall e (1) year for	be	FERDINANDS. MAGADA Chief, Construction Section BAC Chairperson					
5. G-EPS Red	istration Certificate/Mi	ayor's Permit/DTI/Tax Clearance/Omnibus Sworn S	Statement for							
6. Bidders sh 7. Please inc	nall submit original brod licate the brand for eac		ation.	b: th	The awarding for this RFQ will be on a lump-sum basis. Prospective Suppliers must quote for all of the items. Otherwise they will be subjected for disqualification.					
Item No.	1	ITEMS & DESCRIPTION	QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE				
item ivo.										
2	Shoe Applica	tor, 100mm	1	set						
	Handle: Steel Materials: Steel Weight: 14 Kg									
3	Shoe Applicate	or, 150mm	1	set						
	Handle: Steel Materials: Steel Weight: 18 Kg									
		X-X-X-X-X								
			1			Р				
Total Bid A	mount In Words:									
PURPOSE:	Supply of Ca	nopy Tent and side wall cover District Engineering office.	for Activ	rities of	Maintenance Sect	ion, DPWH -				
1		Page	2 of 2							
Brand and	Model :		Warra	1000	:					
Delivery P	eriod :			/alidity	:					
Afte	er having carefully	read and accepted your General Con	ditions, I /	We quote	you on the item(s) at p	rices note				
above. If	the space for Deli	very Period, Warranty and Price Validi	ty are left l	olank, it m	eans that I concur witi	n me terms				
and Cond	litions specified by	y DPWH.								
1	BAC-Secretariat				Printed Name/Signatur	re/Date				
	Timed Hame/Signatur									
Tel. No. (034)703-1912 Local 60614 and (034) 707-7188				Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail Address						
NT_4-	ā t	0/-/100				erroren detaile personality				
Note		orand name otherwise, bids will not b	e accepted	1.						
		total amount in words.								